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| ‘*#_??] I;IHE JEPANTMENT
' w/f ONSON PAARTYLAND P1204-2584 .. -
s 4044500
1K RBE: PETITION FOR ZGRING VARIANCE  ® BEFORE THE 5 gz : : -
PRI PRI i SW/S ilew Plant Ct.. 1300° SW U Eore <ompetltive in nls busineas. snvircnmental Protectisq Agency (EPA| re=
CHIEF _ o tam " » DEFUTY ZOHING COMMISSIONE
e of the ¢/l of 5. Dalfleld Pd, o )
March 5, 198 o Haw. PLank Foint) Juirements have been met and exceseded, Tre Patitioner nas installed additional
e | OF BALTIMORE COAATY
r. Arnold koo kth Electlun District pollution rontrol deilc Yhe BRkl
Sorid iy Corrl snjouer jrd Counclimanlc Dlourict . T : ‘oatrol devlices, paved the entire yard, and sweeps and vacuums twice s
Grfiee ) o lanni g and Foniog R '

qay. ihe Petitioner now proposes the additlon =F g ¢

valtisores County Jifloe Building dit of & S0U tarrel silc immediately

rowscr “aryglar® LM

Danfel G. Schuster, et u¥
Pertitioners

]
Wr, armald Jeblos, Daning Comleedomr
fice of Flannicgy i Ioning
Towon, Merylesd 71904

Deir Mr. Jablabi
Commente on Item & 330 Ioning Aivieory Committes Nesilng are sa Fallow

Froperiy Ownari Daniel G, Schuster

ddiatent to the evisting 100 barrel aile and A* a helght tnat would erable *ank-
¥ L] | = L . . " " . .

e | o 1P e T £
SF WPWZHS Lo unicad to elther ailc Trim one parging locatlon, The aite ia near

The Petitloners nereln request a variance to permit o helgnt of 63,75 rapacitys tne
SR e ] an b

Jimiting faclor iz that there is T
L - e TR $5 RhdL LHSTE 13 N9 more space for aggregsate The
Lt Property Owner: Daniel G. Schuster, ct ux o SreEnte.  TH

reect in lleu of the permitted &40 Teet, &0d a rear yard setbark of 25 Teet In

addlitiora 21la ill allow mo . dalivery & romcras :
Location: SW/S New Plant Ct. 1300' 5W of the c/1 of 5. Dolfield Road Locat iom SW/S New Plant Ct., 1300' 5W of the cfl of 5, Dolfield Bd, L Bllow most of the fellvery of concrete adaltive Lir  off-
Diwtricts Lth liey of the required 30 feet for a cement storage silo, AOUFS aqan at nlgh Tre &g
TUrEE and oy |-+E| !‘- g E. a: !-Irr Ll i r-. -'I_.r_ -_ I1_:| L) -.l P9 g B L N ST S om P& i
Item vo.: 330 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 3/3/87 APPLICAILE ITINS ANE CIRCLED - o, e i

Testimony bty YWr. Schuster indlcated that he nas been in the cofcrete

Al1 wirustarss Ehill conform 4o the Baliimore Coumty Codp s miopied by Cowncil Bill S17-8C,

Gont lemon: “he Marylasd Cods Car the Randicegped and iged (A.0.%,T. #117-]1 - 1980) el othar sppiicable Cotes end Standards.

Maryland, State v = .
F wGfl . an b TR HI.F':h'H'ﬂ". h""“'-l..'.l'a".'.an, iz 2oned d':'_r__‘* At la: utilized ms-a

! yject prc 1y a5 A

i sine Far 14 years nnd has useqd the Dubject Sroperyy . .
constraction husiness * ' ) Maryland Tranasis Authiority MTA! parking lob,

- i :.’i :.I':':lti._.“'.._ Tha ot a Edu rhway

Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced propercy has been surveyed by this ‘ . _ . - —
fureay and the coments LEI&H‘ marked with an "X* are applicable and reguirel Wwarehouss and equipment storage yard Lo connection with kla busines 1ar oroperty 15 8t an elevation 75 feer nigner than TFe subie-t =1
10 fe corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the propertd. € Residemiiali Twe ewis of comstruction drewinge are required to fils & t spplication. The ssal of ci g ; Enne than the subiect #ite,

Po F reglatered umnﬂﬁﬂum:hn“:m-mw-n-’ﬁ techmlal data. = paat B years. In April 1985, re purchased ¢ BL Touckly, SUHNES SEh on B Lounsal for an adiacent

. s AL R JALENL TOmMDAny 2xpressed hla cliep+'s protast ot ol

. 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be ) T i, iy

located a: intervals or feet along an approved read i o Ergizas mall b RapeLFE 16 TEIE Eith & Pt Aol et e aisterst Lu Mariacs Arcuiiest leased aere: of laod. on Dolf1a]d Hokdy “anc:eatabis ’ F for ‘tbs requested varlances, tut alsc for “he location of 5 batchine olant o

acoordace with Baltimore County Scandards as published by the < 0L & batihing plant  on

4 o 1t tee and warehouse, Prior to that time, Be [ur=
FrBatOL.OT DRt R, subject site along with nia off

oned 5ite. It

It 15 nls opinion thal batching plants Gsually are

E. 411 Ues wxcept Bl Single Pamily Detached Dwall roquire & minisem of 1 bour fire f
m 1han m-lnl:—?ﬂhw-_w:‘ﬁtﬁm

requilys u I
Bos Teble W01, Sestlem 1LO07, Gestion 1006.7 wwd Tehls 1LO32. I-pm-mtu:r:n:u"ﬂr

ot
| ' ' i sunnliers whno would dellver the concrete 2irect
) 2. A secomd means of whicle access is required tor the zite, chased already mized cemenl from sunp . at e and temporary, whereas

$1lo3 on the site indicate permanent installat!l-ns.

3 The vehicle dead e:d condition shown at vt b conatruction aite. Gang, atone, end aggregate are stored in Gins, A

wireciurs dees not Further {t iz nis JEINLOfN THAE POl crate Secdorcfm meeg e e F o i
typear o sEply with for parulosshle bodght/ares. Reply to the rejesrted = Tubnorete products manulacture, inclading manue
varianss by this of Fice coampat b odidered mﬂlmuhmr e

PR i
. r gerupsncy permit was obtalned to change the site from & WArenousing
consiruction typr Lo provided, See Teble LD end 505 end bawe your Archizect/Dngizser comisct t=is departsest, change ol O v -]

e = " prigied ' 3
vactture aof’ concpete nlocks or clndep Dioces™, BT permitted under Sectlom 555 La
[ o - LR L L a1 & e

ENCERDS, e naainum. &1Tcwid Ty the: Five Dapirtnints pperation to manufacturing. Dally, twWo 1o four tanker trucks delliver cemenl Hd-

- « &of ihe Baltiscre

Lhe Ballimore Tounty Joming FRegulations (BCIH

=

» does net inctude a batchlpng

/) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire P tion Cod ior to beginnin: ol operatir ditive which is preumatically unloaded lnto the existing 350 carrel sllo located
re Prevention e prior occupancy or beginnin: ia

plant,

P .

SLE i Ll 5 uth center I‘.-l::l"..l-:}ﬁ
: 1 art  the four "concrete pads for stedl braces® apown io the south cen
‘%) 5. The buildings and structures existing or propised on the sice shad. ;

comply with ali applicable requirements of the Natiopad Fire frovect.or
Associacion Standard No. 101 "Lifc Safety Code=, 1976 edition prior
L0 occupancy.

oA

afler gue conslderation of tha testirany and evlder:e sresentet. and Lt

M Foremy I Crrm aki=rd B ey o L

af the property as reflected in the plan submitted, prepared by AbeErL B Sn appeard . b gt il g

44 Mg that  girict compliance with the Paltimore County <oning Hegulaticons
. — r diia - ]

der. Surveyor, revised January 6, 1987 and identifled as Petlrloner®s Exnibit L IBCTR :
' Celt] Would result in practizal difficulty sad unreasorable hardship upon  the
' 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn, The pneumatic unloading !z the nolsiest part of the gperatlon and bades RLCUL &%

4/ comemes Certain permits to plans hava been filed f .
O plans or parmits. All plans for

Petiticners, in the opinion of the Deputy 7a

\ ok

} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, I.l': this timec. s o ures to be filed shail B0 require seals 6 signatures of a et aterui R e e, Approximately 33% of the redienmix 1s ilized on the Peti- rete tmierine oiane . d q
.‘ oo ke Cperated a3 deacribeqd {n the pubilc heart ) S
! éf . e AL DEIMINAE, Gtilizinge Two
Hoted and J ..-:E 5% M loner's own construction lobsy approximately 67% of the red’-mix i delivered A R R -
HEVIEWER: ‘r Approved: e ms rorieet i U b s e e M i * 2108 Tor Tne storage of cement additive, {5 accessory to thne concrete construc=
-’-' hi” =g =, " R
Pl B ire Prevention Bureau mmy obiain ..ﬁ:m"“”ml‘:,“"m"“m. Boos “;:-;uj mmﬂ-n': ﬁ;?ﬂ:;:ﬁhﬂjm in tne Petitioner's trucks to Jobs handled by other contraclors. Having nls own

. o Lidfn busin " ' =F -
Special Inspection Division usiness operated by the Fetitioners In the inatant case. The VAP BNCE e

Thi agedisant
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Raltimore County PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
Zoning Commissioner
uested would not adversely affect the healtn, safety, and general welfare of (fice of Planning & Zoning 4th Election District - Ird Councilmanic Dist :
9 ; Towon. Marcland 21904 ic District : RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFOAE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
the community and should therefors be granted. {94335 Case No. BT-Libh-A ' N ars DoTrias R 2 ol
\ C/t of S. Dolfield Rd. (52 New : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Therefore, 17 IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore h-lrm‘n‘r__-llhhﬂ S

£t ]

i
County this /7~  day of June 1987, that a height of 63.75 feet and a rear yard

LOC : ; y - o . " "
ATION: Sduthwest Side of New Plant Court, 1,300 feero Southwest of the l?::tilﬁﬂ:":musu“' i ; Chag Hos RPAEH
Centerline of South Dolfield Road {52 New Plant Court) ;
setback of 25 feet for a cement storage silo, Iin accordance with Fetitlioner's June 12, 1987 SR i
and n, the Petition for Zoni ARD-TINES Tuesday, May 12, 1987, at 9:45 a,m, Proorozozo:
Exhibit 1, be approved In th- lnstant case as such, etiticon for Zoning |
' v Jozeph I, Huesman, Esquire & PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Bui 1ding, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Variance is hereby GRANTED, subject, however to the following restrictions: 16 5. Calvert Street, Sulte Towson, Maryland . I,

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

il The batching portion of the opuration must remain Acces-

The Zoning Commissiones of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and s Pitdfe serer Sh¥ pearance’of the PRERLE S Comuel b ha: abues
sory to the Petitioners' concrete constructlon business.

ol U e b Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold & public hearings

SW/S New Plant Court, 1300 SW of the ¢/l of 5. Dolfleld Road

flptiﬂﬂ-ﬂd Batter. Notices should be sent of any h'ﬂ‘ll’iﬂl dites or other

such time as the ownership of the property or the (52 Mew Plant Court) _ _ .
? ::nn;nﬂiﬁn: of the concrete :nnstﬁucum hﬂaiﬁn should 4th Eﬁ“t;t;nt,ﬂa:ﬂ“’ 3rd Councllmanic Disirict __ _ Petition for Zoning Variances to permit a height of 63.75 foet in liey of the . proceedings in chis matter and of the passage of any preiiminary or
change, a public hearing will be required to determine Caze ho. BT-L4G- . RO AT requited 40 feet and & Fear yaed sotback of 35 f . ; |
whether the concrete batching plant may cortinue to oper- Daniel G. Schustes, et ux = Petitloners R 30 feet % et in lieu of the required final Order,

ate in an accessory capacity and, I1ndeed, whather a con-
¢rete batching plant may be allowed iu an ML-IM zoned

Dear Mr. Huesman: '_-':'.*-'éf-;,:‘-_il
site under Section 253.1A of the BCZR or under Sectlons -

* L

A s (e Foree dveer

Pursuant to the hearing recently held on the above-ieferenced case, en=-

, of the BCZR applicahle at that time. -~ closed please find a copy of the decision rendered, Your Petitlon for Zonlng . . n_;

i p “\\I ! Variance has been Granted, subject to the restrictions noted in the attached : Phyllia Oole Friedman

E /r; % Order-. People’s Counssl for Baltimore County
;_' .“"‘--_._,._q;:'.“ fyf J hfi I

L Deputy Zoning Comm &ﬂmqu If you have any questlons concerning this matter, please do not hesitate J '
= (,:/ of Baltimore Cgurty to contact this offlice. b :..E: .fr-" z

i » 5 —t
# truly yours, Being the Daniel G. Sch 3 _-_-_-H-"'-..-
R praoperty of - uster, oL ux Peter Max Timmerman

plan filed with the Zoning Office, + 88 shown on plat . Deputy People's Counsel

N Room 223, Court House

= ? Int g -

E N M. H. JUNG I the exant that :3%; Petition(s) 1s granted, & building permit may be issued I ARG 21304

g puty Zoning Commissioner entertain any l"-l':mt I“r‘lzz:;lnﬁ !Ii:di The zun}ng Commissioner will, however,

.' for good cause shown. Such request o ek lvil e o uning, HEE- pori )

3 . must be received i =

d i hearing set sbove or Wi st the Bearing. n writing by the date of the I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of April, 1987, a cony

s JMHJ ;b is

r_ of the foregoing Entry of Appearance vas mailed to J h 1. H

E_. Enclosures BY “Lﬁ OF ed Lo Josep uesman ,

E" cc:  Louls J. Kozlakowski, Jr., Attorney for IJFI.:-HEI‘ Mrg. Co. ?;ﬁmﬁlmﬂ Esquire, Suite 504, 16 5. Calvert Sc., Baltimore, MD 21202, Petitioners’
i Blum, Yumkas, Mailman, Gutman & Denick, F.h. : COUNTY Att : and Daniel €. § .

b ¢ 1200 Mercantile Bank & Trust Building orney; and Daniel G. Schuster, President, Daniel €. Schuster, Inc.,

|

2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, Md. 21201 32 New Plant Ct., Owings Mills, MD IHI/E). Contract Purchaser.

L-""""_.-—*' L“'"""'-n-'\—\.__‘_q_-

People's Counsel

L ik

Peter Max Zimmerman
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Description of property #52 New Plant Court, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117,

PETITIC FOR ZONING VAIlANCE et ._
b I}‘ ownod by Daniel G. Schuster ara Jean . Sonuster.

VRRILIET

TO THE ZIONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
undersigned owhar(s) of the property situste in Ballimore County and which is
dm:I:d In the ﬂuﬁﬂ and plst sttached bereto and made a part bereof, hereby petition for a H CONSTRUCTION
Variance from Section >4 10 PeTmit a height of 63.75 feet in_ licu of the IMPROVEME
A i q sethack of 25 - T e .
_____ PeRUTed 40 rect, and 238.2 to permit a rear yard sctback of 25 e T T R A - VEMENTS
_____ EEEE__i.'i.J.i.‘:"EL"_"'_F__E!‘.’L.TF.Hy-i-f?ﬂj-"--fﬂgh-n"-------- ot e situnte in the Feurth Election District of Baltimore County, T ol SRS
------------------------------------- - I.Iﬁl' &H II.
of the Zoning Regulstions of Baitimore County, to the Int::ing Law of Baltimors County; for the in the State of Maryland, and deacribed as follows, that Is to say: L T
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) st ¢ ; -
1 ¥ * ! 1 i id I tiew Flane ¢ E Tight xaplan
l. Additional space for different grades of cement. Sianmys aad wntd 351-'it'“u.lﬂ'?f.,"iuﬂrhﬁ'.'u':hﬁ“uﬁ'r'E..“E‘.‘EETTEE“I...5 ; ﬁEH]?_H?F:n "“:m ':r::rrlnrm ‘
<. To reduce truck traffic during peak hours. id LanEs 34, Eolio 69; thence leaving sald Flat for the following courmes and dintances (1) Santh o Wow ey ...
3. Silo is part of batching plant and has to be alongside plant; | dogreea 16 minutes 00 snonds East,237.86 feet to the fntersection of the South B7 degerns i e e
silo size is minimum required. . 39 minutes 56 seconds Weat line as shown on the outline of Sectlon 2 - Owingn HLl1s Indust- - ;
. The height propused is needed for gravity flow. { rial Park, Plat 29, follo 14; thence Collowing and binding on maid outline the following o :
ki two courses and distances (1) South A7 degrees 33 mloutes 56 mecondn West, 282,87 fret -"lé“h'_ﬂ-'l .....................................
' thence (2) by a curve to the left having a radius of 3879.72 feet and an arc distance of
b 120.03 Feot; thence leaving enid outline and running through Parcel “E", Ylorth 32 degrecs
bed Zon lations. ’ 44 minutas 00 seconds West, 166.06 feet to the southwesterly side of the tew Flat Court -
Proputy Bt b . S0 St A plaiet > i £, right-of-way: thence rumiing and binding on nald right of way South 57 dr-grnn!lrl:i mlnutes |
I, :, &gree 1o expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, eic., u filing of thiz ki 00 seconds East 113.63 feet to the point of beginning. Containing 0.9 Acres of land, more rath
eutinn'fr;::l further qﬁtﬁu are 1o be bound by the zoning regulations :nsmrutrkﬁm of f or less, / ne
Baitimore County sdopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, I e eewerd e
-, S i ik el SURJECT to a 30 foot drainage reservation along the mecond {South A7 degreea 39 minut L ]
i .y it -hi v 56 seconds West) line and the third (Radius 3879.72 feet and arc distance 120.03 feot) Iif | S
/neris) property ' PRos) o
:rj:"'::lhr' ‘E.L:;'“ ‘;'lmh Petition. l' : BEING part of Parcel "E"-#2 described in a Deed dated September 30, 1977 and recorded e <1
| mmong the Land Records of Baltimore County In Liber E.N.K. Jr, Wo. 5832, folio 898, from -
Contract Purchaser: i Honumental Entorprises, In¢. to the within named Crantor. AR 2N '.'_:=5 e T
] g = Pott , ' i l‘“mﬁl"lht'lhhﬂﬂn-l though vacant properly zoned
i ' “ : mhdﬂhiﬁﬂhldﬂtuﬂh.nﬂ;: mdwmﬁn Center, him
& : O e e, SUPRN| b oy part of th story. New hame  more ddicuk 10 fod + Prrpe oS
I o5t side of New Plant Court, 60' wide at the = T developments and retal cesters, and of “We recently negotuted the sale to 2 de.
i Beginning on the southwest side of Ne L . Y fta1d Real ) [ course, the III!I.I.WH Northwest Ex-  veloper o 125 pcres for The Bousiness
! = & = 5] i . ] « g L
r distance of 1,300 southwest of the centerline of South Dolfic - -';._ _ wl I.mi mmm"& m;m&m’#;::
. An equally important, tat not guite no hm-ﬂhﬁgm -nﬂhnm.ﬂ
.&-ﬂm hﬂnmmn::ﬁﬂum-dhﬁm-. nhm?;mmhmnum
FormContt ... s1en,09p | *Poce- With thousands of square feet of new el - oo
O ke, and more coming Balumore County officiahs bave planned
i aa Mills has acquired a new resident for over 700/actes. of office and ight indun
Attorney for Petitioner: - Ma-t sey Wi Iﬂhﬁmﬂnm. For trial mu&.-hn-u,hu.“ The
o P oy ~ ] ; Rcrir ocentve to s =
L BN .\ o R O S e D > VPN by el - o e Grreepeatt et
CType or Prici N : Adress Phove No. s Korpper s of commertl devebpman g e P s p e o] <nes
— /OR. / TN A Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 - Waker Patton. an agent with Kayne/Leviny |, pers. o
= o = _iﬁﬂ.ﬂl E‘.ﬁr-.-._ - - 2 SR B e e . :
mﬂ'ﬂmn ..--.......-....u-u.-u.-----.r-ua-".--u...-.-...-.-....- II-_ mmﬁmh -'Brhmdlthjﬂmhr_’_
‘Suite 504, 16 8. Calvert St. Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- , ' e m""’“ﬁf o Beeasing. L the new mal bas h*'h'““m’“',wﬁj’;"ww"j
*** i eler e e tract purchaser or representative o be contacted ll-'ﬂ_l'rlll'hﬁl'lmllllt h-l"ml “Iﬂ bilbon in imdhm' 5" sad
Biltimore, Maryland 21202 Baniel G. Schuster =~ D it Permit Riversh uim:'?h::“m- Patton's e [ the Baltimore County Economic [e-
------------------- 5 B i !HM'I'I'I & y "I!illllllﬂ Em lhm
e— (301)539-0155 325 Pleasant Will foad 356268 STATE PEOPLE |t sevomear ol ittt (7t rme e
Allorney’s Telephone No.: _.-2.__. cemmmmmmme  --JowiDgR Mills, M. 21117 _______ rimees L= mﬂ:wmﬂhmuh metropoltan ares” ~The dovel e
Phone + Nasey Assocation of Realtors, 10 sucreed Albert “The area s proving its abdity 16 ahsarh Keahors have been «: remely cooperative
Addrese i Wiks & E. Abrahams, who has been the stsock. Office and hght indusinial space. Northwest = "IPE the couniry create an environ.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, dhls __......24th______ day as direc- 'mu'hﬁd%iﬂﬁlim Business Center, lor which we were leasing ™™ OWinygs Mills that will beneft all oug
n brings E'“", utrve President William lﬂﬂmﬂmlﬂﬁﬂm _
be advertised, as setng of D, North said Driesber will assume the : = “Furthermare, the
------ lhf-';-h- e | 1'-'3'1-! m‘l': hl mmﬂﬁhmmll 1 tﬂﬂ.ﬂ!ﬂ.’lll ol sery. mmuﬂll ‘H' wit t M-!H- ::.ﬂ“muimﬂ.“um u‘m‘h‘ '.mlm { ind Mﬂ
n,.m::umfmntr m::- o be posted, and that the HE be had before the e firm.  serve the sssociation, and parsee additiongl offices, “ﬂ:,‘”'mm“m development, and the area’ excellent mar.
Commissloner of Hlflimuwm in Room 108, County Office in Towso T.{cuh; WRETENS, i'm'"“""‘“:“"- - ﬁlﬁlilu!dﬂmuﬂmm ““Wli.;ﬂrmq-:mu-hm
N . “”*11 -"“:‘h EXECutne centers,” Patton . YT BT upes. - L4
County, om the ... 12th = g . May 1087 ution of - Pregident of the National Muli Housing | “Developers and businesses are now SIS V1 the last decade.” Crabbs
ty, foord:  Cooea o W hased 3 Stated. Mills will continue
KL As- umuu:m lﬂh‘ﬂ':mnmgfiu trade mhmmb’ﬂﬁﬂﬂ mode] lor development m other pa.rtl:.':t
e M ic. for malely 6,000 tnat includes bum IR el X romy. 3 Balumore County.”
‘ C_’r__..-"} E ) : - 2 f',_',n:;f m'ﬂ""- mmﬂvd lpmm:' wmr .
: o, T (AR : ; viduals ewvolved in the mub #amiy hos. A
: e L e tead & mg industry, LOCA e . i
. ..”r.mt‘ [::"ur"'f S R TR TR | T —— SB N T . . s [ RFA"" r:s 4 IE
f (1 T TR M SRR L Fs JECTER S LR T T &

) A rj L:"Z/c:w/{’g%?
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFIiCE OF PLANNING § ZONING
County Office Building
111 ¥. Chesapeaks Avenue
Towson, Marvrland 21204

Your petition has been received ETnd accepted for filing this

2hth day of _ March , 1987,
Zoning sioner
Petitioner paniel G. Schuster, et ux Received by: Jamezs E. Dyer
Petitioner's

Chairman, Zoning Plans

Attotney  _ Jopeph J. fyessan, Esquire Advisory Committee

e e T e r-d—rrl'l‘"-'.‘il'm.:w-_q' F R :
— Y e | /
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
way 8, 1987

CoUNTY OFFICE BLEED.
111 ¥, Chesapeaco Are,

Towson. Maryland 21204 Juseph 1. Huesman, Esqulre

Sulte 504, 16 5. Calvert Street
Baltlmore, Maryland 21202

falil]
FE: Item Nn,. 330 = Caze No. B7=L446=hK
ChaiEman Petl*‘oner: Danlel G. Schuster, &t ux
Petivion for Zonlng varlance
®EMBRERS

Dear Mr. Huesonn:

Bareau of

Engineering The Zonlng Plans Advisory Commlttee has reviewed the plans

submitted with the sbove-referenced petltion, The followling
comments are not Ilntended to lndlcate the approprlateness of
the =zonlng actlon requested, but Lo assure that all partles
are made aware of plans or problems wlth regard to Lhe
davelopment plans that may have a bearing on thls case. The
Diresctor of Plannin® may Clle a wrltten report with the
Zoning Coemissioner with recommendatlons as to the sult-
ablllty of the requected zoning.

Depart=ent of
Traffic Engineering

fitate Poads Commisslon

Burcaa af
Fire PFrevention

Pealth Dorpdriment
Froject Flarsming

Wi bdima Dopsyt=ant

Enclosed are all corments submitted from the members of the
Committer at this time that offer or request Informatioen on
your petitlon. If similar comments from the remalnlng
members are recelved, I will lorward them to you., Otherwlse,
any comment thst Is not Informative will be placed In the
hearing flle. Thls petltion was accepted for flling on the
date of the encicsed flling certificate and a hearling

scheduled accordlingly.

Mpard of Edosation
campmg Administraktion

rdustrial
DevelopEgnt

Very truly yours,

G g J & 4 af-/f?:’.{-—"_'ﬂb

. JAMES E. DYER
~—Thalrman
Zonlng Plans Advisory Commlitres
JED1kkb
Enclosures

ccr  A.L. Snyder, Surveyor
1911 Hanover Plke

Hampstead, Maryland 21074

II-. i F

1) N
Bﬂ%‘ﬂ MORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
T0.Zoning Commiasioner . ______ 5

Norman E, Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM Qfflce_pi_ Planoliog. and_foning

Zonlng Petlitions No. B7-415-A, B87-420-A, B7-AZ21-A, B7-424-A, BV-425-A,

SUBJECT. 87-426-A, . A7=-A27-8, B7-428-A, B7-429-A, B7-430-A, B7-431-A, B7-A34-A,
87-435-A, 87-436-5pH, 87-43B-A, B7-443-SpH, B7-445-A and B7-846-A

Date__. . Aprid)_ Q. 1987 . e caaa- -

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment
on these petitlons.

Norman E. Gerbeg,

Director
NEG: JGH:31lb

=T

PAGRSSEE

!

AFR 14 15ar

ZONING OFFICE

CP5S=0nA

g j

vy

TIMORE COUNTY
E‘EL!E-:ELRTMEHT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TONWSON MARYLAND 21204

494-3350

STEPHEN £ COLLINS
e DIRECTONR,

i March 19, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Buildine
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

number 327,329 132, 333, 334, 335, 337, 338, 339, 340, 344, 345,

The Damrtgijjnf Traffic Engineering has no comments for items
30
346, 347, and =

Very trulv yours,

s /(-){L_ - —

Michael 5./Flanigan
Traffic Ennineer Associate 11
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WALT S OEE, HARTLAND Frans

May 19, 1987

Honorable Jean M. H. .Jung
Deputy ZoAing Commissioner
Nffice of Planning and Zoning
County Off1ce Building

11i W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towsonn, Marvliand 21204
RE: Case No. §7-446-A Dhurd - & SCHSPEL, ol g
Perition for Zoning Variences
Dear Dommissioner Jung:
Enclosed for your records is a photocopy of tae

letter written by Schuster, Inc.'s consulting engineer Lo
Mr. James E, Nver the Zoning Administrator with reference to
the srection of a concrete batching plant in a ML-IM Zone.

As vou can see Mr, Dyver's response was in the
affirmative,

Sincerely vours, e
—_ e, /
—
. g o TN
=y {'“:",F.L ke e Ll Lredd ¢
__~Joseph [. Huesman
I1IH/ds=ernes,
ce: Louis J. Kozlakowski, Jr., Esquire
Daniel 6. Schuster, Inc.
e —— — 1= Sl = ETER_ I —
=g Jo
& kg Hd-14-87
Date

BALTIMORE COUNTY DFPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Zoning Comziesioner

CGffice of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120l

Zoning Itex #&éﬁ ' Iﬂ:l:ul'l.ﬂ' Advieory Coomittee Meeting of :,3"3"&\_‘7

FProperty Owner: : y.

Location: M/S M&H-Wdu?‘fif

Water Supply

District 4
Sewvage Disposal I;_"MEE‘E

f'l‘}?n"f#l-

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

()

()

(VS

()

()

()

()

()

WWQ

Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, renovatiun and/or
installation of equipoent for any existing or proposed food service facility,
complete plans end specifications must be subzitted to the Plans Review
Sectlion, Environmental Suppori Services, for final review and approval,

Frlor to new installation/s of fuel burning equipzent, the owner should
contact the Divieion of Air Pollutlon Control, L9L-3775, to obtain require-
ments for such installation/s before work begins.
A permit to construct from the Divieion of Alr Pollution Control is required
for such itezs as sp paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/s
(5,000 gullone or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausta
into the peThere.

A permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control is required

for any charbroiler operation which has a total cooking surface area of five
(S) square feet or more.

Prior to approval of a Bullding Permit Application for rencvations to exigt-
ing or construction of new health cars faciliies, complete plans and
specifications of the buil?ing, food mervice area and type of equipment to
be used for the food servics oparation must be submitted to the Plans Review

and Approval Sectlon, Divieion of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department
of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval, ;

Prinr to any new cousiruction or substantial slteration of public swimming
pool, wading pool, bathhouss, maunas, whirlpoola, hot 4ubs, water and EsveTage
facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
copies of plans and epecifications must bs submitted to the Baltimore County
narartoent of Health for review and approval. For more complete information,

contact the Recreaiional Hyglene S2ctlon, Division of Environmental Support
Servioces.

Prior to approval for a nureery echool, owner or applicant murt comply with
all Baltimore County regulations. For more complete information, contaot
the Divieion of Maternal and Child Health.

If lubrication work and oil changes are psrformed ai this location, the
method providing for the elimination of waste oil must be in accordance
with Water Hesources Adminiatration requirements.
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January I7, 19!55’

Kr. Arnold Jablon, Roning Comnlssioner
County Office Building
Towson. Margland 21304

Attention: Hr. James E. Dyer, Zoninyg Administrator
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JAN 31 185

GED. Wh. STEP .

ASSOCIATE. .

Re: Concrete Batching Plants

Farasscl

A client of our firm is considering the installation of a conciete batch-

ing plant.

The plant would consist of machinery which places the ingredients in a con-

crete truck which «aes the ingredients and delivers the concrete to ancther site.
Storage of the ingredients - cement, stone and sand is also involved,

Section 253.1.A.9 of the Zening Regulations indicates that "concrete products

ranufacture” is a permitted use in an ML zone. _
creta batching plant as described above is also permitted under this sub-section.

I also understand that the superimposing of an = IM district would not affect this
consideration.

It is oy understanding that a con-

We will greatly appreciate your confirmation of the foregoing.

JES:kip

Zoning Item § Eif

FPage 2

()

( ) Where vater wells are ¢
o be ussd as
the minisusm Baltimore County Etl.nduﬁ-. .m b
{ ) Ia accordance with Seati
vell yield test
shall be valid unti]
ie not acceptable and must be retested.

prior to conveymnce of
Applicatiors, Property and approval of Building Permit

Emst Regards,

GEORGE WILLIAM STEPKENS, JR.
AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

. Strong Smith, F.E.
Chief of Planning and
Property Analysis

January 31, 1985
Subject to compliance with all other height andri{:: regulations,

the above use is permitted in the M.L. Zone.

..?.l'i

Management at L9l-3768.
( ) Soil percolation tests (have been/must be) conducted,

The results are valid unti]

als and molid wastes,

etorage tanks containing gascline, waste oll, sol-

contents removed by a licensed hauler
. PIoperty or properly backfilled, e
bandonment, owner must contact the Division of Water

JAMES E. DYER e
AJ:JED:nr Zoning Supervis
n— T 8 E. Dver
. Tl & ._ T e U S P ST -._',_._ i..:r -F '-I-.I_ P Y - =TT

@ @
Zoning Advisory Committee Heeting of \3- 357

( ) Prior to razirg or exismting structure/s,

of Water Quality and Waste Management at
disposal of potentially hazardous matemiers ol 0"

Any abandoned underground
mt'l i"-"-'ﬂ-. m.ﬂt. h"ﬁ th..
be removed from the

petitioner cust contact the Mvision

removal w‘.ﬂ:r

Prior to remoml or
Guality and Wastas

1 percclation test results Eave expired, P&t;timr should contact

Sol
the Diviaion
additional tests are required.

of Environmental Support Services to determine whether

of water a 1
. ﬂrlllad..m]'h well meeting

m 13=117 of the Baltimore County Cude, the watar

~ THis sust be accomplished

( )} Prior ta ocoupancy roval wupy
app » the potability of
: verified by collection of hut&ﬂnlaﬂnﬂ?ﬁ -I:l:.ﬂ:i:;&;t&r llll.-l:'ll:: -
) If wubmimsion of roup is requi E;rﬂ.ru-.
Plans to the County Review G is
grological Study and an Environmental Effects Report must br-:d;u;-.ittﬁ
{ ) Others .
A -‘L..n—-‘:‘__ ;
J. Forres tor
BUREAT OF NMENTAL SREVICES
WWO 2 &/%k



RALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

494-3353
ARNCLD JADLON AN M. H JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMPMISSIONER

Joseph [. Huesman, Esquire
Suite 504

16 South Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
SW/S New Plant Ct., 1,300" 5W of the cefl of

5. Dolfield Rd. (52 New Plant Ct.)
4ch Election Distriect - 3rd Councilmanic District

Daniel G. Schuster, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. B7-446-A

Dear Mr., Huesman:

This is to advise you that $123.53 is due for advertising
and posting of the atove property. This fee must be paid before an

Order is issuvcd,

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SICN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not resmove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the dav of the hearing itself.

+ County, Maryland, and remit

Please make the rhecl naesble sa B o
ling, Towson, Maryland

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND . 35850
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,, __April 23 =~ pB7
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anmexed sdvertisement was
publisLed in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newwpaper printed

and publishied in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
_.Iiipl'.i.l 23 S s L 87

o e

THE JEFFERSONIAN,
deandudus) bt

el et

Publisher

toseph [, Hyssman,

SUlte kG

SRQUL e

16 Sauth o Adlvert St reor
1
Baltimore, Marvland 21202

NOTICE OF HEARING

: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCES

SW/S New Plant Cr., 1,300" 5K af t}
- Dolfield Bd. (57 New Plant - -
Gth Election Distrier -

Daniel G, Seh F s T .
Case No. .'-'--i-.l’:::_l:ulrl BL yx = Popge loners
TIME: D45 a.n.
DATE: Tuesday, May 12, 1987
FPLACE: Room 106 C i
p ~ounty Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

April &,

il Lounci lman

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
WNSCELLANEOUS CAEH RECEIPT

Zoning Coem
of Eiltimﬂ?";_

M. 29970

>
DATE accouwT_
amouwr__§
RECEIVED
FROm
" !H:" .
rFoN-— I/ i

VALIDATION Ol HIOMATUREL OF CABMIDN
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